

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 102 OF 2005

VIVEK NIGAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 30/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Tejveer Bhatia Singh, Adv.

For Res.No.9:

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.

Mr. Mitul Shelat, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Nakul Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Rule.

Formal service on respondents is dispensed with.

Further reply affidavits may be filed within two weeks a  
nd rejoinder within

one week thereafter.

List the petition for hearing before a Bench presided ov  
er by Hon'ble

Mr.Justice K.G.Balakrishnan in the week commencing 27th February, 2006.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master